September 25, 2020
© 2020 Doodle Labs. All rights reserved.            Page 1
Datasheet (Preliminary)
Doodle Labs Smart Radio – RM-3625 (CBRS)
Advanced MIMO Mesh Router in a tiny Form Factor
Overview
CBRS (Citizen’s Broadband Radio Service) is a very large swath of license free 3.5 GHz
spectrum newly released by FCC to promote the development of new applications. The FCC

Technical Specifications (CBSD/Gateway)
Model Category Pro Xtreme
ORDERING CODES
Model # (Embedded) RM-3625-2J-SDA-M RM-3625-2J-SDB-M
Model # (Pocketable) RM-3625-2J-SDA-P RM-3625-2J-SDB-P
Model # (External) RM-3625-2J-SDA-E  RM-3625-2J-SDB-E
Evaluation Kit TBD
Design-In
Documentation

below shows only the specifications that are different than the CBSD specifications.
Model Category Pro Xtreme
ORDERING CODES
Model # (Embedded) RM-3625-2J-UDA-M RM-3625-2J-UDB-M
Model # (Pocketable) RM-3625-2J-UDA-P RM-3625-2J-UDB-P
Model # (External) RM-3625-2J-UDA-E RM-3625-2J-UDB-E
Integrated GPS NA Yes
EUD SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Modes Transparent Client Bridge
RF Power Output (Typ) 23 dBm
DC Power Consumption
8.2 W @ 23 dBm
5.6 W @ RX
1.8 W @ standby
REGULATORY INFORMATION
FCC ID 2AG87RM-3625 (In Progress)
 * Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
September 25, 2020
© 2020 Doodle Labs. All rights reserved.            Page 11
Datasheet (Preliminary)
Additional RF Specifications (Applies to all CBSD and EUD models)
Model Category Pro Xtreme
ADDITIONAL RF SPECIFICATIONS
Receive Adjacent
Channel Rejection
(ACR)
>34 dB @ 6 Mbps (Typ)
Receive Noise Figure +4 dB
Transmitter Adjacent
Channel Leakage Ratio
(ACLR)
-28 dBr (Fc ± ChBW)
Transmitter Spurious
Emission Suppression
-55 dBc
Radio Data Rates
(Dynamic Link Auto
Adaptation)
MCS15 = 64QAM (5/6)
MCS14 = 64 QAM (3/4)
MCS13 = 64 QAM (2/3)
MCS12 = 16QAM (3/4)
MCS11 = 16QAM (1/2)
MCS10 = QPSK (3/4)
MCS9 = QPSK (1/2)
MCS8 = BPSK (1/2)
MCS7 = 64QAM (5/6)
MCS6 = 64 QAM (3/4)
MCS5 = 64 QAM (2/3)
MCS4 = 16QAM (3/4)
MCS3 = 16QAM (1/2)
MCS2 = QPSK (3/4)
MCS1 = QPSK (1/2)
MCS0 = BPSK (1/2)
Rx Sensitivity (10 MHz
Channel BW)
-96 dBm @ MCS 0
-93 dBm @ MCS 1
-91 dBm @ MCS 2
-88 dBm @ MCS 3
-83 dBm @ MCS 4
-81 dBm @ MCS 5
-78 dBm @ MCS 6
-75 dBm @ MCS 7
September 25, 2020
© 2020 Doodle Labs. All rights reserved.            Page 12
Datasheet (Preliminary)
Model Category Pro Xtreme
-93 dBm @ MCS 8
-89 dBm @ MCS 9
-87 dBm @ MCS 10
-84 dBm @ MCS 11
-80 dBm @ MCS 12